Department of Public Works and Highways Northern Samar Second District Engineering Office Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2023

Code
(PAP)
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Project
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Is this an Early
Procurement
Activity?
(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity
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pening of Bids
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Estimated Budget (PhP)

Total

23110001

Preventive Maintenance, Secondary Roads, Catarman-
Laoang Rd, KO771 + 449 - KO772 + 425, KO772 + 495 -
K0774 + 300

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

09/28/2022

10/18/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

72,000,000.00

23110002

Preventive Maintenance, Secondary Roads, Pangpang-
Palapag-Mapanas-Gamay-Lapinig Rd, K0809 + 000 - K0809
+ 480

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

09/28/2022

10/18/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

6,011,000.00

23110003

Preventive Maintenance, Secondary Roads, Sn Policarpo-
Arteche-Lapinig Rd, KO862 + 000 - K0862 + 800, KO866 +
839 - K0867 + 772

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

09/28/2022

10/18/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

49,000,000.00

23110004

Preventive Maintenance, Tertiary Roads, Arteche-Jipapad-
Las Navas-Rawis Rd, KO808 + 260.50 - KO808 + 508, K0813
+ 797 - K0815 + 000

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

09/30/2022

10/20/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

36,000,000.00

23110005

Preventive Maintenance, Tertiary Roads, Rawis-Catubig Rd,
K0791 + 284 - K0792 + 000, KO799 + 226.60 - KO799 + 298,
K0799 + 322 - KO799 + 771, KO80O0 + 180 - KO80O + 574,
K0801 + 190 - K0801 + 472, K0O801 + 487 - K0O801 + 770,
K0801 + 784 - K0801 + 858, K0801 + 872 - KO802 + 000

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

09/30/2022

10/20/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

45,000,000.00

23110006

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide, Secondary Roads, Sn Policarpo-
Arteche-Lapinig Rd, K0852 + 790 - K0852 + 940, K0853 +
526 - K0853 + 613

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

09/30/2022

10/20/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

65,500,000.00

23110007

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide, Secondary Roads, Laoang-
Calomotan Rd, K0793 + 933 - K0793 + 991

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/05/2022

10/25/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

8,000,000.00

23110008

Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along
National Roads, Secondary Roads, Laoang-Calomotan Rd,
K0794 + 882.30

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/05/2022

10/25/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

3,000,000.00

23110009

Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along
National Roads, Secondary Roads, Pangpang-Palapag-
Mapanas-Gamay-Lapinig Rd, K0822 + 564

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/05/2022

10/25/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

5,000,000.00

23110010

Road Widening, Secondary Roads, Catarman-Laoang Rd,
K0778 + 000 - KO779 + 630, KO779 + 666 - KO779 + 793,
K0783 + 605 - KO783 + 859.30, K0O783 + 990 - KO785 + 000,
K0785 + 148 - KO786 + 000, K0O786 + 575 - KO786 + 958

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/07/2022

10/27/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

85,520,000.00

23110011

Road Widening, Secondary Roads, Pangpang-Palapag-
Mapanas-Gamay-Lapinig Rd, KO833 + 565 - K0834 + 181,
K0845 + 000 - K0845 + 830, K0846 + 412 - KO847 + 713

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/07/2022

10/27/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

100,000,000.00

23110012

Road Widening, Secondary Roads, Sn Policarpo-Arteche-
Lapinig Rd, K0855 + 000 - K0857 + 000

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/07/2022

10/27/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

70,000,000.00

23110013

Road Widening, Tertiary Roads, Rawis-Catubig Rd, KO797 +
279 - KO797 + 887, KO799 + 771 - KO801 + 161

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/14/2022

11/03/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

74,000,000.00

23110014

Road Widening, Tertiary Roads, Arteche-Jipapad-Las Navas-
Rawis Rd, K0806 + 000 - K0806 + 743

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/14/2022

11/03/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

14,942,000.00

23110015

Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems, Construction of Catubig Flood Control
Structure and Drainage System, Catubig River Basin,
Catubig Northern Samar

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/14/2022

11/03/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

57,500,000.00

23110016

Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems, Construction of Palapag Flood Control
Structure and Drainage System, Palapag River Basin,
Palapag Northern Samar

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/19/2022

11/08/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

5,750,000.00

23110017

Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems, Construction of Seawall (Phase I) Along
Bantayan Bay, San Roque, Northern Samar

Public

YES

Competitive Bidding

10/19/2022

11/08/2022

01/02/2023

01/03/2023

GoP

52,250,000.00

Remarks
MOOE co (brief description of Project)
Asphalt overlay of 11.3092 lane
72,000,000.00 Km road
Asphalt overlay of 0.960 lane km
6,011,000.00 road
Asphalt overlay of 6.888 lane km
49,000,000.00 road
Asphalt overlay of 5.702 lane km
36,000,000.00 road
Asphalt overlay of 7.5996 lane km
45,000,000.00 road
Construction of 1,473 sq. m. road
65,500,000.00 slope protection structure
Construction of 348 sg. m. road
8,000,000.00 slope protection structure
Upgrading of 10.00 In.m. drainage
3,000,000.00 strictre
Upgrading of 20.00 In.m. drainage
5,000,000.00 structure
85,520,000.00 | Widening of 8.5386 lane km road
100,000,000.00 | Widening of 5.682 lane km road
70,000,000.00 | Widening of 4.050 lane km road
74,000,000.00 | Widening of 4.012 lane km road
14,942,000.00 | Widening of 1.486 lane km road

57,500,000.00

Construction of 600 In.m. spur
dike

5,750,000.00

Construction of 600 In.m. spur
dike

52,250,000.00

Construction of 200 In.m.
revetment




Estimated Budget (PhP)

Is this an Early Schedule for Each Procurement Activity
Code |Procurement PMO/ Procurement
(PAP) |Project End-User Activity? Mode of Procurement |, .. _ . t/Post| Submission/o|  Notice of Contract | Source of Funds il
(Yes/No) ing of IB/REI pening of Bids| Award Signing

Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and

23110018 | Drainage Systems, Construction of River Control at Barangay' Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/19/2022 11/08/2022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 69,000,000.00
| Matelarag, Las Navas, Northern Samar
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems, Construction of Las Navas Flood Control " i

23110019 Structure and Drainage System, Las Navas River Basin Las Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/21/2022 11/10/2022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 28,750,000.00
Navas Northern Samar
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and

23110020 | Drainage Systems, Construction of Flood Control Structure, Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/21/2022 11/10/2022 | 01/02/2023 | 01/03/2023 GoP 20,000,000.00
Catubig River, Barangay Canuctan, Catubig, Northern Samar
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems, Construction of Flood Control Structure, . S

23110021 Catubig River, Barangay Lenoy-ahan, Catubig, Northern Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/21/2022 11/10/2022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 20,000,000.00
Samar

] s Sivno Public YES Competitive Bidding 10126/2022 11152022 | 010202023 | 01/03/2023 GoP 34,500,000.00
Construction of Road, Barangay Catigbian to Barangay " T

23110023 Palmera, Lacang, Northern Samar Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/26/2022 11/15/2022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 62,000,000.00
Construction of Read, Barangay Vigo to Barangay Atipolo, 3 P fo

23110024 Laoang, Northemn Samar Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/26/2022 117152022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 45,000,000.00
Construction of Road, Barangay Cabarian to Barangay " " —_—

23110025 | oo, Palapag, Northern Samar Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/28/2022 11117/2022 | 01/02/2023 | 01/03/2023 GoP 5,000,000.00
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay Bantayan, i e fi

23110026 San Roque, Northern Samar Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/28/2022 11/17/2022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 7,000,000.00
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay 6 i B

23110027 Poblacion, Pambujen, Northern Samar Public YES Competitive Bidding 10/28/2022 11/17/2022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 5,000,000.00
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Evacuation Center), " i —_—

23110028 Barangay Anito, Gamay, Northern Samar Public YES Competitive Bidding 11/02/2022 111222022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 8,000,000.00
Rehabilitation of DPWH Building Northern Samar 2nd District i . 4

23110029 |Engi ing Office, Brgy. Burabud Laoang Northern Samar Public YES Competitive Bidding 11/02/2022 11/22/2022 01/02/2023 01/03/2023 GoP 5,000,000.00

Recommended by: Approved by:
C Chairman OIC-District Engineer
Date: Date:

Remarks
MOOE co (brief description of Project)
Construction of 300 In.m.
69,000,000.00 Teeirent
Construction of 105 In.m.
28,750,000.00 revetieit
Construction of 110 In.m.
20,000,000.00 grsielt]
Construction of 110 in.m.
20,000,000.00 e
Construction of 1 water supply
34,500,000.00 system
62,000,000.00 | Concreting of 3.00 lane km road
45,000,000.00 | Concreting of 2.400 lane km road
5,000,000.00 | Concreting of 0.400 lane km road
Construction of 1 multi-pu
7,000,000.00 g
Construction of 1 multi-purpose
5,000,000.00 building
Construction of 1 multi-purpose
8,000,000.00 building (svacuation center)
5,000,000.00 Rehabilitation of 1 building




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & HIGHWAYS
NORTHERN SAMAR
SECOND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VIII
Brgy. Burabod, Lacang, Northern Samar

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), this Office, have no the
INDICATIVE FY 2023 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP NON-CSE) for Consultancy
Services as of September 08, 2022.

Issued at DPWH — Northern Samar 2™ District Engineering Office, Brgy. Burabud,
Laoang, Northern Samar, this 8" day of September, 2022.

For whatever legal purpose this may serve.

BAC Chairpersofi



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & HIGHWAYS
NORTHERN SAMAR
SECOND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VIII
Brgy. Burabod, Laoang, Northern Samar

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), this Office, have no
INDICATIVE FY 2023 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP NON-CSE) for Goods as of
September 08, 2022.

Issued at DPWH — Northern Samar 2™ District Engineering Office, Brgy. Burabud,
Laoang, Northern Samar, this 8% day of September, 2022.

For whatever legal purpose this may serve.
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Noted by:

EDUARDO M.
BAC Chairperson



