Department of Public Works and Highways Northern Samar Second District Engineering Office Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2023

Code (PAP)	Procurement Project	PMO/ End-User	Is this an Early Procurement Activity? (Yes/No)	Mode of Procurement	Schedule for Each Procurement Activity					Estimated Budget (PhP)			
					Advertisement/Post ing of IB/REI	Submission/O pening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	Source of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	Remarks (brief description of Project)
23110001	Preventive Maintenance, Secondary Roads, Catarman- Laoang Rd, K0771 + 449 - K0772 + 425, K0772 + 495 - K0774 + 300	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	09/28/2022	10/18/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	72,000,000.00		72,000,000.00	Asphalt overlay of 11.3092 lane km road
23110002	Preventive Maintenance, Secondary Roads, Pangpang- Palapag-Mapanas-Gamay-Lapinig Rd, K0809 + 000 - K0809 + 480	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	09/28/2022	10/18/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	6,011,000.00		6,011,000.00	Asphalt overlay of 0.960 lane km road
23110003	Preventive Maintenance, Secondary Roads, Sn Policarpo- Arteche-Lapinig Rd, K0862 + 000 - K0862 + 800, K0866 + 839 - K0867 + 772	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	09/28/2022	10/18/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	49,000,000.00		49,000,000.00	Asphalt overlay of 6.888 lane km road
23110004	Preventive Maintenance, Tertiary Roads, Arteche-Jipapad- Las Navas-Rawis Rd, K0808 + 260.50 - K0808 + 508, K0813 + 797 - K0815 + 000	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	09/30/2022	10/20/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	36,000,000.00		36,000,000.00	Asphalt overlay of 5.702 lane km road
23110005	Preventive Maintenance, Tertiary Roads, Rawis-Catubig Rd, K0791 + 284 - K0792 + 000, K0799 + 226.60 - K0799 + 298, K0799 + 322 - K0799 + 771, K0800 + 180 - K0800 + 574, K0801 + 190 - K0801 + 472, K0801 + 487 - K0801 + 770, K0801 + 784 - K0801 + 858, K0801 + 872 - K0802 + 000	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	09/30/2022	10/20/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	45,000,000.00		45,000,000.00	Asphalt overlay of 7.5996 lane km road
23110006	Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide, Secondary Roads, Sn Policarpo- Arteche-Lapinig Rd, K0852 + 790 - K0852 + 940, K0853 + 526 - K0853 + 613	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	09/30/2022	10/20/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	65,500,000.00		65,500,000.00	Construction of 1,473 sq. m. road slope protection structure
23110007	Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide, Secondary Roads, Laoang- Calomotan Rd, K0793 + 933 - K0793 + 991	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/05/2022	10/25/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	8,000,000.00		8,000,000.00	Construction of 348 sq. m. road slope protection structure
23110008	Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads, Secondary Roads, Laoang-Calomotan Rd, K0794 + 882.30	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/05/2022	10/25/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	3,000,000.00		3,000,000.00	Upgrading of 10.00 ln.m. drainage structure
23110009	Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads, Secondary Roads, Pangpang-Palapag- Mapanas-Gamay-Lapinig Rd, K0822 + 564	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/05/2022	10/25/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	5,000,000.00		5,000,000.00	Upgrading of 20.00 ln.m. drainage structure
23110010	Road Widening, Secondary Roads, Catarman-Laoang Rd, K0778 + 000 - K0779 + 630, K0779 + 666 - K0779 + 793, K0783 + 605 - K0783 + 859.30, K0783 + 990 - K0785 + 000, K0785 + 148 - K0786 + 000, K0786 + 575 - K0786 + 958	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/07/2022	10/27/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	85,520,000.00		85,520,000.00	Widening of 8.5386 lane km road
23110011	Road Widening, Secondary Roads, Pangpang-Palapag- Mapanas-Gamay-Lapinig Rd, K0833 + 565 - K0834 + 181, K0845 + 000 - K0845 + 830, K0846 + 412 - K0847 + 713	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/07/2022	10/27/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	100,000,000.00		100,000,000.00	Widening of 5.682 lane km road
23110012	Road Widening, Secondary Roads, Sn Policarpo-Arteche- Lapinig Rd, K0855 + 000 - K0857 + 000	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/07/2022	10/27/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	70,000,000.00		70,000,000.00	Widening of 4.050 lane km road
23110013	Road Widening, Tertiary Roads, Rawis-Catubig Rd, K0797 + 279 - K0797 + 887, K0799 + 771 - K0801 + 161	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/14/2022	11/03/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	74,000,000.00		74,000,000.00	Widening of 4.012 lane km road
23110014	Road Widening, Tertiary Roads, Arteche-Jipapad-Las Navas- Rawis Rd, K0806 + 000 - K0806 + 743	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/14/2022	11/03/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	14,942,000.00		14,942,000.00	Widening of 1.486 lane km road
23110015	Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of Catubig Flood Control Structure and Drainage System, Catubig River Basin, Catubig Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/14/2022	11/03/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	57,500,000.00		57,500,000.00	Construction of 600 ln.m. spur dike
23110016	Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of Palapag Flood Control Structure and Drainage System, Palapag River Basin, Palapag Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/19/2022	11/08/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	5,750,000.00		5,750,000.00	Construction of 600 ln.m. spur dike
23110017	Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of Seawall (Phase I) Along Bantayan Bay, San Roque, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/19/2022	11/08/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	52,250,000.00		52,250,000.00	Construction of 200 ln.m. revetment

Code (PAP)	Procurement Project	PMO/ End-User	Is this an Early Procurement Activity? (Yes/No)	Mode of Procurement	Schedule for Each Procurement Activity					Estimated Budget (PhP)			
					Advertisement/Post ing of IB/REI	Submission/O pening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	Source of Funds	Total	MOOE	со	Remarks (brief description of Project)
	Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of River Control at Barangay Matelarag, Las Navas, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/19/2022	11/08/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	69,000,000.00		69,000,000.00	Construction of 300 In.m. revetment
23110019	Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of Las Navas Flood Control Structure and Drainage System, Las Navas River Basin Las Navas Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/21/2022	11/10/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	28,750,000.00		28,750,000.00	Construction of 105 In.m. revetment
23110020	Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of Flood Control Structure, Catubig River, Barangay Canuctan, Catubig, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/21/2022	11/10/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	20,000,000.00		20,000,000.00	Construction of 110 In.m. revetment
23110021	Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems, Construction of Flood Control Structure, Catubig River, Barangay Lenoy-ahan, Catubig, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/21/2022	11/10/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	20,000,000.00		20,000,000.00	Construction of 110 In.m. revetment
23110022	Construction of Level III Water Supply System in Silvino Lobos, Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/26/2022	11/15/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	34,500,000.00		34,500,000.00	Construction of 1 water supply system
23110023	Construction of Road, Barangay Catigbian to Barangay Palmera, Laoang, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/26/2022	11/15/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	62,000,000.00		62,000,000.00	Concreting of 3.00 lane km road
23110024	Construction of Road, Barangay Vigo to Barangay Atipolo, Laoang, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/26/2022	11/15/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	45,000,000.00		45,000,000.00	Concreting of 2.400 lane km road
23110025	Construction of Road, Barangay Cabarian to Barangay Monbon, Palapag, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/28/2022	11/17/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	5,000,000.00		5,000,000.00	Concreting of 0.400 lane km road
23110026	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay Bantayan, San Roque, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/28/2022	11/17/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	7,000,000.00		7,000,000.00	Construction of 1 multi-purpose building
23110027	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Barangay 6 Poblacion, Pambulan, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	10/28/2022	11/17/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	5,000,000.00		5,000,000.00	Construction of 1 multi-purpose building
23110028	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Evacuation Center), Barangay Anito, Gamay, Northern Samar	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/02/2022	11/22/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	8,000,000.00		8,000,000.00	Construction of 1 multi-purpose building (evacuation center)
23110029	Behabilitation of DDM/H Building Nothern Samar 2nd District	Public	YES	Competitive Bidding	11/02/2022	11/22/2022	01/02/2023	01/03/2023	GoP	5,000,000.00		5,000,000.00	Rehabilitation of 1 building

Submitted by:

ANCE Procurement Unit

Recommended by: Sum EDUARDO M. LAGRIMAS BAC Chairman Date:

*

Approved by:

RLOBOS CHARLITD S. CAR OIC-District Engineer Date:



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & HIGHWAYS NORTHERN SAMAR SECOND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE REGIONAL OFFICE VIII Brgy. Burabod, Laoang, Northern Samar

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), this Office, have no the **INDICATIVE FY 2023 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP NON-CSE)** for **Consultancy Services** as of September 08, 2022.

Issued at DPWH – Northern Samar 2nd District Engineering Office, Brgy. Burabud, Laoang, Northern Samar, this 8th day of September, 2022.

For whatever legal purpose this may serve.

urement Unit Head Noted by: EDUARDO M. LAGRIMAS, MMPM ASEAN Eng. BAC Chairperson



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & HIGHWAYS **NORTHERN SAMAR SECOND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE REGIONAL OFFICE VIII** Brgy. Burabod, Laoang, Northern Samar

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), this Office, have no **INDICATIVE FY 2023 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP NON-CSE)** for **Goods** as of September 08, 2022.

Issued at DPWH – Northern Samar 2nd District Engineering Office, Brgy. Burabud, Laoang, Northern Samar, this 8th day of September, 2022.

For whatever legal purpose this may serve.

ient Unit

Noted by: EDUARDO M. LAGRIMAS, MMPM ASEAN Eng. BAC Chairperson